

Board of Governors Elizabeth Lowe January 29, 2008

WHEREAS, Elizabeth Lowe was appointed to the Board of Governors of the California Independent System Operator in 2005 by Governor Arnold Schwarzenegger and served a three year term; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Lowe's Board participation included enhancing the stakeholder process so market participants have the opportunity to fully voice their views before the Board on important issues affecting the operations and markets of the California ISO; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Lowe continually championed green power, helping bolster California's power grid by approving transmission expansions that included the Sunrise and Tehachapi projects that will help renewable resources gain access to the grid as well as approving the development of an innovative new financing mechanism helping projects in remote renewable resource areas link to the transmission system; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Lowe supported management and staff in their efforts to launch the Market Redesign and Technology Upgrade, which will help transform the ISO markets and bring operational benefits that enhance reliability; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Lowe exhibited a commitment to the consumers of California, ensuring their interests were taken into consideration regarding energy policy decisions; and, now, it is therefore

MOVED, that the ISO Board of Governors hereby expresses its gratitude to Ms. Lowe for her pursuit of excellence as well as the commitment and dedication she displayed; and be it further

MOVED, that the ISO Board of Governors hereby presents Ms. Lowe with a copy of this resolution.

Mason Willrich Chair	Tom Page
Tim Gage (moved)	Linda Capuano (second)

Laura Doll